



# Announcement

## LEHVOSS Personal Care to offer high quality innovative esters from Eigenmann & Veronelli in key personal care markets in Europe.

Eigenmann & Veronelli and LEHVOSS Personal Care are proud to announce a distribution partnership covering DACH and France for their range of esters.

"Customers are looking for high quality natural ingredients that are produced in Europe and are available from local stocks helping avoid the many supply chain challenges", says **Dr. Michael Lütke**, **Global Director of the LEHVOSS Personal Care Business.** "Eigenmann & Veronelli's esters range offers customers a high-quality solution with an innovative natural alternative that meet the highest standards. Dr. Lütke added "We are delighted to work with a partner that is closely aligned with our own values and commitment to deliver excellence through innovation, effective and safe solutions."

"This strategic alliance is another illustration of E&V's strong commitment to promoting its growth in Europe, enhancing its own high-quality manufacturing product portfolio," commented **Paolo Zucchelli**, **Business Unit Manager of E&V Production**. "Our esters offer customers a sustainable alternative solution with an innovative natural line that complies with the most important and renowned international certifications."







### EIGENMANN & VERONELLI S.p.A.

Eigenmann & Veronelli is a leading solutions provider of chemical specialties and food ingredients, with a direct presence in Italy, Iberia, and Turkey. It employs 340 people with a consolidated turnover of €416 M in 2022. E&V is synonymous with effectiveness, combining local market knowledge with international chemical innovations, and creating value for its customers and suppliers. E&V offers also a range of manufacturing, analytical and logistics services for customers across 17 industrial sectors, which are organized into four business units: Life Sciences, Nutrition, Polymers, and Industrial Chemicals.

www.eigver.com



#### **LEHVOSS Personal Care**

LEHVOSS Personal Care is the Pan-European division of LEHVOSS Group focused on innovative solutions for the personal care market. With a broad portfolio of raw materials, personalised approach, and services it helps customers innovate with confidence.

### **Contacts**

**Paolo Zucchelli**, Business Unit Manager E&V Production, Eigenmann & Veronelli – <u>pzucchelli@eigver.it</u>

**Federica Urso**, Group Corporate Communication Manager, Eigenmann & Veronelli – <u>furso@eigver.it</u>

Dr. Michael Lütke, Global Director, LEHVOSS Personal Care – Michael.luetke@lehvoss.de